1
R
e
le
a
s
e
 d

applicable to the emitter and receiver in use. When making a periodic inspection of the
arrangement, the protective field should be broken both before and after reflection on
the mirror!
Dimensions
Technical data
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature -20 ... 60 °C (-4 ... 140 °F)
Storage temperature -25 ... 70 °C (-13 ... 158 °F)
Mechanical specifications
Material
Housing Extruded aluminum profile , powder coated , RAL 1021 (yellow)
Suitable series
Safety Series SLC
Model Number
Order Code Mirror height H Housing length L
SLC-350-M 350 mm 406 mm
SLC-500-M 500 mm 556 mm
SLC-800-M 800 mm 856 mm
SLC-1000-M 1000 mm 1056 mm
SLC-1300-M 1300 mm 1356 mm
SLC-1600-M 1600 mm 1656 mm
SLC-1900-M 1900 mm 1956 mm
SLC-2400-M 2400 mm 2456 mm
H
e
ig
h